i it oAt G

UNOFFICIAL COP

Recording Requested by/
After Recording Return To:

Stewart Lender Services

Altn: Medification Recordation
9700 Bissonnet Street, Suite 1500
Houston, TX 77036

//ll/ //l{///I/l/////jj/J/I/I/Z/[[//l/d//l///////////////

12208
Eugene 1gangr 210108 Fog,
Cook co“ﬂe”e Moore pygp ,:'ef,.mo'%o

¥ Or
Date: 07/2812012 02:3

This document was prepared by
Home Retention Services, Inc.,
Modifications Department

9700 Bissonnat Strest

Siite 1500

Houzeen, TX 77036

1.855.£64.3124

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREENFANT

Order |D: 5435228
Loan Number: 149923460
Borrower: CODY GOLUB

Original Loan Amount: $237,500.00
Original Mortgage Date: 2007-03-19
Legai Description: See Exhibit 'A’

Recording Reference: See Exhibit ‘B’

Project ID: 33886

0w

el

S
s O




1220810108 Page: 2 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Investor Loan # 1703297553

After Recording Return To:
BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP
Horne Retention Division

4500 Amon Carter Bivd.

Fort Worth, TX 76155

This document was prepared by BAC Home Loans Servicing, LP

[Space Above This Line For Recording Data]

HOME AFFORDABLE MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

(Step Two of Two-Step Documentation Process)

Borrower {11 CODY. GOLUB

Lender (“Lender”): BAC/Home Loans Servicing. LP

Date of first lien Security Insiument ("Morlgage”) and Note ("Note”): March 2, 2007

Loan Number: 149923460

Property Address ("Property”): 60 LINGEN PLACE UNIT 115, EVANSTON, IL 60202

MERS: 100039224045805222

MERS is Mortgage Electronic Registiation Systems, inc. MERS is a separate corporation that is acting
sciely as a nominee for Lender and Lender's successors and assigns. MERS is organized and existing
under the laws of Delaware, and has an aduess and telephone number of P.O. Box 2028, Flint, Ml
48501-2026, (888) 679-MERS. ‘

I my representations in Section 1 continue to be (rus in all material respects, then this Home Affordable
Modification Agreement (“Agreement”} will, as set fort!i_in Section 3, amend and supplement (1) the
Mortgage or Deed of Trust on the Property, and (2) the Not« secured by the Mortgage. The Mortgage and
Note together, as they may previously have been amendsd, are referred to as the "Loan Documents.”
Capitalized terms used in this Agreement and not defined nave.the meaning given o them in Loan
Documents.

| understand that after | sign and return two copies of this Agreement it/the Lender, the Lender will send
me a signed copy of this Agreement. This Agreement will not take efieai unless the preconditions set
forth in Section 2 have been satisfied.

1. My Representations. | certify, represent to Lender and agree:

A. | am experiencing a financial hardship, and as a result, (i) | am in dofaiss under the Loan
Documents, and (i) | do not have sufftient income or access to sufficient tiquid assets to
make the monthly mertgage payments now or in the near future,

B. |lve in the Property as my principal residence, and the Property has not been condzmned:

11 there is more than one Borrower or Morigager executing this document, each is referred to as "1." For purposes of this
ducumant words signifying the singular (such as "I") shall include the plural {such as “we”) and vice versa where apprapriate.

MULTISTATE HOME AFFORDABLE MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family — Form 3157 3/09 (page 7 of 7)
8116 08/09

muummmummummnmmnm/mmuummu I IIHHIII

Illlnln WUl i m e OD 981 683




1220810108 Page: 3 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

1

C. There has been no change in the ownership of the Property since | signed the Loan
Documents;

D. | have provided documentation for all income that | receive (and | understand that | am not
required to disciose child support or alimony untess | chose to rely on such income when
requesting to qualify for the Home Affordable Modification program ("Program”));

E. Under penalty of perjury, all documents and information | have provided to Lender in
connection with this Agreement, including the documents and information regarding my
eligibility for the Program, are true and correct;

F. If Lender requires me to obtain credit counseling in connection with the Program, | will do so;
and

G~} have made or will make all payments required under a Trial Peried Plan or Loan Workout
Pian.

2. Acknowledgéments and Preconditions to Modification. | understand and acknowledge that:

A. If prior to the Nodifization Effective Date as set forth in Section 3 the Lender determines that
my representations in_Section 1 are no longer true and correct, the Loan Documents wili not
be madified and this' Agrzement will terminate. In this event, the Lender will have all of the
rights and remedies provided by the Loan Decuments; and

B. | understand that the Loan 20rsuments will not be modified unless and unti (i) | receive from
the Lender a copy of this Agreement.signed by the Lender, and (i) the Modification Effective
Date (as defined in Section 3) has occurred. | further understand and agree that the Lender
will not be obligated or bound to miale any modification of the Loan Documents i | fail to
meet any one of the requirements undei M1, Agreement.

3. The Modification. If my representations in Sectiop” i continue to be true in all material respects
and all preconditions to the modification set forthn Section 2 have been met, the Loan
Documents will automatically become modified on the 1stdav of January, 2010 (the "Madification
Effective Date”) and all unpaid late charges that remain uapaic will be waived. 1understand that if
| have failed to make any payments as a precondition of this riodification under a workout pian or
trial period plan, this modification will not take effect. The first -aocified payment will be due on
1st day of January, 2010.

A. The new Maturity Date will be: December 1, 2048

B. The modified Principal balance of my Note will include all amounts and arrearages that will be
past due as of the Modification Effective Date (including unpaid and deferrzd-interest, fees,
escrow advances and other costs, but excluding late charges, collectively, "Uripaid-Amounts”)
less any amounts paid to the Lender but not previously credited to my Loan.” The new
Principal balance of my Note will be $240,554.37 {the "New Principal Balance”). | understand
that by agreeing to add the Unpaid Amounts to the outstanding principal balance, the added
Unpaid Amounts accrue interest based on the interest in effect under this Agreement. | also
understand that this means interest will now accrue on the unpaid interest that is added to the
outstanding principal balance, which would not happen without this Agreement.

MULTISTATE HOME AFFORDABLE MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Form 3157 3/09 (page 2 of 7}

AT

il




C.

UNOFFICIAL COPY

$22.125.08 of the New Principal Balance shall be deferred (the "Deferred Principal Balance”)
and | will not pay interest or make monthly payments on this amount. The New Principal
Balance less the Deferred Principal Balance shall be referred to as the "Interest Bearing
Principal Balance” and this amount is $218,429.29. Interest at the rate of 2.000% will begin to
accrue on the Interest Bearing Principal Balance as of December 1, 2009 and the first new
monthly payment on the Interest Bearing Principal Balance will be due on January 1, 2010
My payment schedule for the modified Loan is as follows:

Yours

Interest Rate | Interest Rate Change

Date

Manthly Prin &
T Payment
Aumouiit

Monthly Fscrow

Payiient
Amount®

Tota! Monthly
Payment®

Payment Begins On

Number of
Monthly
Payments

2.000 December (1, 2009 661,46 561191 $1,273.37 Fanuary 01,2010 60

May adjust May adjust
periodically pertodically

3000 December 01,2

14 4768 40 May adjust May adjust Janwary 01, 2015 12
perodically periodically

i

i December 01, 2015 S8El.4l May adjust Muy adjust January 01, 2016 12
periodically periodically

8-44)

4878

December 01, 20106 598426 May adjust May adjust January 01, 2017 300
perivdically periodically

F.

* The escrow-payments may be adjusted periedically in accordance with applicable law and
therefore my tolahmonthly payment may change accordingly.

The above terms in Miis\Section 3.C. shall supersede any provisions to the contrary in the
Loan Documents, inzluding but not limited to, provisions for an adjustable or step interest
rate.

{ understand that, if | have a pay uption adjustable rate mortgage loan, upon modification, the
minimum monthly payment option; e interest-only or any other payment options will no
longer be offered and that the moathly payments described in the above payment schedule
for my modified loan will be the mibinrum payment that will be due each month for the
remaining term of the loan. My madifie Izan will not have a negative amortization feature
that would allow me to pay less than the/interest due resulting any unpaid interest to be
added to the outstanding principal balance.

THIS LOAN 18 PAYABLE IN FULL AT MATURITY. ¥OU MUST REPAY THE ENTIRE
PRINCIPAL BALANCE OF THE LOAN AND UNFA!DLINTEREST THEN DUE. THE
LENDER IS UNDER NO OBLIGATION TO REFINANCE T4k LOAN AT THAT TIME. YOU
WILL, THEREFORE, BE REQUIRED TO MAKE PAYMENT OUT OF OTHER ASSETS
THAT YOU MAY OWN, OR YOU WILL HAVE TO FIND A LENDER, WHICH MAY BE THE
LENDER YOU HAVE THE LOAN WITH, WILLING TO LEND YOQU THE MONEY. IF YOU
REFINANCE THIS LOAN AT MATURITY, YOU MAY HAVE TO PAY SOME OR ALL OF
THE CLOSING COSTS NORMALLY ASSOCIATED WITH A NEW LZAN EVEN IF YOU
OBTAIN REFINANCING FROM THE SAME LENDER.

1 will be in default if | do not comply with the terms of the Loan Documents, ag wwodified by
this Agreement.

If a default rate of interest is permitted under the Loan Documents, then in the event of
default under the Loan Documents, as amended, the interest that will be due will be the rate
set forth in Section 3.C.

| agree to pay in full the Deferred Principal Balance and any other amounts still owed under

MULTISTATE HOME AFFORDABLE MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family — Form 3157 3/09 {page 3 of 7)

s v RN AR s+t 8T L e L e el

8116 08/0%

I}

i




1220810108 Page: 5 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

the loan documents by the earliest of: (i) the date | sell or transfer an interest in the property,
(i} the date | pay the entire Interest Bearing Principal Balance, or i) the New Maturity Date.

G. If 1 make a partial prepayment of Principal, the Lender may apptly that partial prepayment first
to any Deferred Principal Balance before applying such partial prepayment to other amounts
due.

4 Additional Agreements. | agree to the following:

A. That all persons who signed the Loan Documents or their authorized representative(s) have
signed this Agreement, unless (i) a borrower or co-borrower is deceased; (i) the borrower and
co-borrower are divorced and the property has been transferred to one spouse in the divorce
decree, the spouse who no longer has an interest in the property need not sign this
Agreement (although the non-signing spouse may continue to be held liable for the obligation
under the Loan Documents); or (i) the Lender has waived this requirement in writing.

B. (Tkat this Agreement shall supersede the terms of any madification, forbearance, Trial Period
Pran.or Workout Plan that | previously entered into with Lender.

C. To comply;.except to the extent that they are modified by this Agreement, with all covenants,
agreemenis, and requirements of Loan Oocuments including my agreement to make all
payments-4i taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, Escrow ltems, impounds, and all
other payments, tha 2mount of which may change periodically over the term of my Loan.

D. That this Agreement zunstitutes notice that the Lender's waiver as to payment of Escrow
ltems, if any, has been revoked, and | have been advised of the amount needed to fully fund
my escrow account.

Funds for Escrow ltemis:

| will pay to Lender on the day payments are due under the Loan Documents as amended
by this Agreement, until the "oar. is paid in full, a sum (the “Funds”) to provide for
payment of amounts due for: (ajtaxes and assessments and other items which can attain
pricrity over the Mortgage as a ii¢n/or encumbrance on the Property; (b) leasehold
payments or ground rents on the Propartyif any; (¢} premiums for any and all insurance
required by Lender under the Loan Docurmrents; (d) mortgage insurance premiums, if
any, or any sums payabie to Lender in lizu-of the payment of mortgage insurance
premiums in accordance with the Loan Dacumeris, and (e) any community association
dues, fees, and assessments that Lender reglires 0 be escrowed. These items are
called "Escrow ltems.” | shali promptly furnish to Ledcdznall notices of amounts to be paid
under this Section 4.D. | shall pay Lender the Funds for Zscrow Items unless Lender
waives my obligation to pay the Funds for any or all Escrev items. Lender may waive my
obligation to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow itenisi at any time. Any such
waiver may only be in writing. In the event of such waiver, | shall zay directly, when and
where payable, the amounts due for any Escrow Items for which paynent of Funds has
been waived by Lender and, if Lender requires, shall furnish to Lenderierzints evidencing
such payment within such time period as Lender may require. My obligation-to make such
payments and to provide receipts shall for all purposes be deemed to he'a covenant and
agreement contained in the Loan Documents, as the phrase “covenant and_agreement’
is used in the Loan Documents. If | am obligated to pay Escrow ltems directly, pursuant
to a waiver, and | fail to pay the amount due for an Escrow ltem, Lender may exercise its
rights under the Loan Documents and this Agreement and pay such amount and | shall
then be abligated to repay to Lender any such amount. Lender may revoke the waiver as
to any or all Escrow ltems at any time by a notice given in accordance with the Loan
Documents, and, upon such revocation, | shall pay to Lender all Funds, and in such

MULTISTATE HOME AFFORDABLE MODIFICATION AGREEMENT — Single Family - Form 3157 3/09 (page 4 of 7}

M

il




UNOFFICIAL COPY

amounts, that are then required under this Section 4.D.

Lender may, at any lime, collect and hold Funds in an amount (a) sufficient to
permit Lender to apply the Funds at the time specified under the Real Estate Settiement
Procedures Act (‘RESPA™}, and (b) not to exceed the maximum amount a lender can
require under RESPA. Lender shall estimate the amount of Funds due on the basis of
current data and reasonable estimates of expenditures of future Escrow llems or
otherwise in accordance with applicable law.

The Funds shall be held in an institution whose deposits are insured by a federal
agency, instrumentality, or entity {including Lender, if Lender is an institution whose
deposits are so insured) or in any Federal Home Loan Bank. Lender shall apply the
Funds to pay the Escrow ltems no later than the time specified under RESPA. Lender
shall not charge me for holding and applying the Funds, annually analyzing the escrow
account, or verifying the Escrow ltems, unless Lender pays me interest on the Funds and
applicabie law permits Lender to make such a charge. Unless an agreement is made in
writing or applicable law requires interest to be paid on the Funds, Lender shall not be
required to pay me any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender and | can agree in
writing, however, that interest shali be paid on the Funds. Lender shall provide me,
without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds as required by RESPA.

If there is a surplus of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender
shall decount to me for the excess funds in accordance with RESPA. If there is a
shortage/of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall notify me as
required by RESPA, and | shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to make up the
shortage in @ccordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12 monthly payments. If there
is a deficiency.of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall notify me
as required by RESPA, and ! shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to make up the
deficiency in accordanse with RESPA, but in no more than 12 monthly payments.

Upon paymentip-ull of all sums secured by the Loan Documents, Lender shall
promptly refund to me any.-unds held by Lender ]

E  That the Loan Documents are composad of duly valid, binding agreements, enforceable in
accordance with their terms and are harciy reaffirmed.

F. That all terms and provisions of the Loar Dacuments, except as expressly modified by this
Agreement, remain in full force and effect: nothing in this Agreement shali be understood or
construed to be a satisfaction or release in who'e or in part of the obligations contained in the
Loan Documents: and that except as otherwise specifically provided in, and as expressly
modified by, this Agreement, the Lender and 1 will be bour d by, and wili comply with, all of the
terms and conditions of the Loan Documents.

G. That, as of the Modification Effective Date, notwithstanding aay.other provision of the Loan
Documents, | agree as follows: If all or any part of the Property-ar.any interest in it is sold or
transferred without Lender's prior written consent, Lender may, at its option, reguire
immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the Mortgage. Yiowever, Lender shall not
exercise this option if state or federal law, rules or reguiations prohitit th2 exercise of such
option as of the date of such sale or transfer. If Lender exercises this“anuon, Lender shail
give me notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not 'ess than 30 days
from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which | must pay all sums secured by the
Mortgage. If | fail to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lende” way invoke
any remedies permitted by the Mortgage without further notice or demand on me,

H. That, as of the Modification Effective Date, | understand that the Lender wilt only allow the
transfer and assumption of the Loan, including this Agreement, to a transferee of my property
as permitted under the Garn St. Germain Act, 12 U.S.C. Section 1701j-3. A buyer or
transferee of the Property will nat be permitted, under any other circumstance, to assume the
Loan. Except as noted herein, this Agreement may not he assigned to, or assumed by, a

MULTISTATE HOME AFFCRDABLE MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Form 3157 3109 (page 5 of 7)

e




1220810108 Page: 7 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

buyer or transferee of the Property.

I. That, as of the Modification Effective Date, if any provision in the Note or in any addendum or
amendment to the Note sllowed for the assessment of a penalty for full or partial prepayment
of the Note, such provision is null and void.

J. That, | will cooperate fully with Lender in obtaining any title endorsement(s), or similar title
insurance product(s), andfor subordination agreement(s) that are necessary or required by
the Lender's procedures to ensure that the modified mortgage loan is in first lien position
andfor is fully enforceable upon modification and that if, under any circumstance and not
withstanding anything else to the contrary in this Agreement, the Lender does not receive
such title endorsement(s), title insurance product(s) and/or subordination agreement(s), then
the terms of this Agreement will not become effective on the Modification Effective Date and
the Agreement will be null and void.

Ko That | will execute such other documents as may be reasonably necessary to either (i}
consummate the terms and conditions of this Agreement; or (i) correct the terms and
conditions of this Plan if an error is detected after execution of this Agreement. | understand
2 a corrected Agreement will be provided to me and this Agreement will be void and of no
legal ~ffact upon notice of such error. 1f 1 elect not to sign any such corrected Agreement, the
terms ‘oithe original Loan Documents shall continue in fulf force and effect, such terms wilt
not be modined by this Agreement, and | will not be eligible for a modification under the Home
Affordable Modification program.,

L. Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. (*"MERS") is a separate corporation organized
and existing under-the laws of Delaware and has an address and telephone number of P.O.
Box 2026, Flint, Ml 48501-2026, (888) 679-MERS. In cases where the loan has been
registered with MERS wiw Tias only tegal title to the interests granted by the borrower in the
mortgage and who is aciing solely as nominee for Lender and Lender's successors and
assigns, MERS has the right, 40 <xercise any or ali of those interests, including, but not limited
to, the right to foreclose and sell the Property; and to take any action required of Lender
including, but not limited to, releasiny and canceling the mortgage loan.

M. That Lender will collect and record parsonal information, including, but not limited to, my
name, address, telephone number, socizl security number, credit score, income, payment
history, government monitoring information;” and- information about account balances and
activity. In addition, | understand and consent to the disclosure of my personal information
and the terms of the Trial Period Plan and this-Nodification Agreement by Lender to (a) the
U.S. Department of the Treasury, (b) Fannie Mae ard Fraddie Mac in connection with their
responsivilities under the Home Affordability and Stavites Plan; (c) any investar, insurer,
guarantor or servicer that owns, insures, guarantees or sarvicas my first lien or subordinate
lien (if applicable} mortgage loan(s); (d) companies thai perform support services far
the Home Affordable Modification Program and the Second Lien Madification Program; and
(e) any HUD certified housing counselor.

N. | agree that if any document related to the Loan Documents and/or this Aareement is iost,
misplaced, misstated, inaccurately reflects the true and correct terms ana cenditions of the
loan as modified, or is otherwise missing, | will comply with the Lender's reouest to execute,
acknowledge, initial and deliver to the Lender any documentation the wenaar deems
necessary. If the original promissory note is replaced, the Lender hereby inderrinifies me
against any loss associated with a demand on the original note. All documents the Lender
requests of me under this Section 4.N. shall be referred to as "Documents.” | agree to deliver
the Documents within ten (10) days after | receive the Lender's writien request for such
replacement.

MULTISTATE HOME AFFORDABLE MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Form 3157 3/09 {page 6of7)

i

il




1220810108 Page: 8 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ALL- PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF ﬂ\\'{\m ) }

‘ Ss.
COUNTY OF (l,On I ] s
On mﬁ‘hﬂ_ﬁ,m before me, m’e%ﬁ[ M%L@V Cﬁ{z , Notary Public,

l
Personally’ apreared Q{fﬂ L ({)‘l)b who
proved to me-onihe basis of sz;kisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are

subscribed to the withia instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same
in his/her/their autherizéd capacity (ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument
the person{s) or the entity urotbehalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seqi.

-

] . “‘x‘
Signature /U
My Commission Expires: e rieen /& Ortiz
A SEATY Notary ¥t L/ iinois
{ "OFFICIAL SEAL- Myoctgmu::.;;a L 12902059
Kathlﬁﬁﬂ McMahon-OrtIZ | FONVONPERNREP Y S

Notary Public, State of filinois
My Commission Exp. 1212912009

(This area for official notarial seal)

Title of Document;

Date of Document:

Other signatures not acknowledged:




OOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

Mongagézélectronic Registration Systems, inc. -
Nominee For Lender

E AFFORDABLE MODIFICATION AGREEMENT - Single Family - Form 3157 3/09 (page 7 of 7)
8116 9

Ty




1220810108 Page: 10 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

THIS SECTION IS FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY

Bank of America, N.A., for itself or as by successor by merger to BAC Home Loans
Servicing, L.P.

By Stewart Lender Services, Inc., its attorney in fact

o sl Yok

~ 4 ol
Jes.w/?#, AV P, Stewart Lender Services, Inc. Date
/

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF HARRIS

On July 12, 2012 before me, Myra Leblanc Notan: Public-Stewart Lender Services, Inc.,
personally appeared Jesse Battle, A.V.P., Stewart Lender.54ivices, Inc. personally known to me
to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within insirument and acknowledged that he
executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the
person, or entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

% 4% R it S
. "<& Notary Public, State of Texas
Signature_, 7 V/ . PNin§ My Commission Expires

SRR June 30, 2015

45

%

RILITIT?N

o

Myra Leblanc

My commission expires: June 30, 2015




1220810108 Page: 11 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY
Oncer 05435228 A L

Loan Number: 149923460
Property Address: 601 LINDEN PLACE UNIT 115, EVANSTON, iL 60202

EXHIBIT A

PARCEL 1: UN'T 115 IN NEW BISCUIT LOFT CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON A
SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATES: PART OF LOTS 3 TO 6
TAKEN AS A TRAZT IN BLOCK 7 IN KEENEY & RINN'S ADDITION TO EVANSTON IN
SECTION 19, TOWNS!HIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN; TOGETHER WITH PARTS OF VACATED LINDEN PLACE, LYING EAST OF
THE EAST LINE OF CUSTER-AVENUE AND WEST OF THE WESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY
LINE OF THE CHICAGO NORTHWESTERN RAILROAD, ALL IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS. WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT 'C' TO THE DECLARATION OF
CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS-DCCUMENT NUMBER 04007446 AS AMENDED FROM
TIME TO TIME; TOGETHER WITH i'*&-UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE
COMMON ELEMENTS IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2: THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TC THE USE OF P-7, A LIMITED COMMON
ELEMENT AS DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION
AFORESAID RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 04007443,

ALSO COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 801 Linden Place, Unit +1£, Evanston, 1. 60202

PIN: 11-19-406-022-1039




1220810108 Page: 12 of 12

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested by/After Recording Return To:

Stewart Lender Services

Atin: Modification Recordation
9700 Bissonnet Street, Suite 1500
Houston, TX 77036

Order ID: 5435228 Project ID: 33886
Loan Number: 149923460

EXHIBIT B

Borrower Name: CODY GOLUT
Property Address: 601 LINDEN PLACE UNIT 115, EVANSTON, IL 60202

This Modification Agreement amends aivi supolements that certain Mortgage/Deed of Trust {the Security
Instrument) recorded on 03/16/2007 as Insriment/Document Number: 0707549100, and/or Book/Liber
Number: N/A at Page Number: N/A in the reul recerds of COOK County, State of IL.

Additional County Requirements:
Original Loan Amount: $237,500.00
Original Mortgage Date: 2007-03-19
PIN /Tax 1D: 11-18-406-022-1039

AT T

|
2




